ADDNODE GROUP

Addnode Group's subsidiary Symetri strengthen its UK operations with the acquisition of Majenta's Autodesk activities

April 5, 2019 – Symetri part of Addnode Group, Europe's leading provider of software and services for design and engineering activities, announced today that they have acquired the activities of Majenta's Autodesk division with an annual net sale of approximately SEK 40 million.

The acquisition will further extend Symetri's reach in the UK market and is in line with the strategy to be an international market-leading provider of software and services for design and engineering activities. The team that will join Symetri will bring a long experience in supplying software and services to the automotive industry sector. For more information about Symetri please visit www.symetri.com

"The acquisition matches very well with our strategy to grow by acquiring customers and Value-Added Resellers of Autodesk software and transfer our product portfolio, knowledge and capabilities," says Jens Kollserud, CEO of Symetri.

The acquisition is an asset deal effective from April 5, 2019.

For more information, please contact:

Jens Kollserud, CEO Symetri

Tel: +46 (0) 70 875 19 20, e-mail: jens.kollserud@symetri.com

Johan Andersson, CEO and President, Addnode Group Tel: +46 (0) 70 420 58 31, e-mail: johan.andersson@addnodegroup.com

About Addnode Group

Addnode Group acquires, operates and develops entrepreneur-driven companies that supply software and digital services to markets in which the group have or can achieve a leading position. We are one of Europe's leading suppliers of software and services for design, construction and product data information, and a leading supplier of document and case management systems to public sector clients in Sweden and Norway.

We are 1 600 employees in Sweden, Germany, UK, Australia, Austria, Canada, Denmark, Finland, France, India, Japan, Netherlands, Norway, Serbia, Slovakia, South Africa and USA. Net sales in 2018 amounted to SEK 2 942 million. Addnode Group's Series B share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit: www.addnodegroup.com